










































City of St. Petersburg
Pier Approach 

GMP  |  Rev1 - April 3, 2018



April 3, 2018



 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Ta

  1

  2

  3

  4

  

  6

able of C

1  Fina

2  Basi

3  Doc

4  Site 

5  Proj

6  App

Content

al Guarantee

is of Guaran

cument Log

Logistics Pl

ect Schedul

pendix - A

ts 

ed Maximum

nteed Maxim

an 

le 

m Price (GM

mum Price (

MP) Summar

GMP) 

ry 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 1 of 62



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

G
Pr
• E

• C

uaran
rice S
Executi

Cost Su

nteed
Summ

ve Sum

ummary

d Ma
mary
mmary

y 

aximuum 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 2 of 62



 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GMP Summary 
 
 

Executive Summary 
The Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) is based upon the documents prepared by W Architecture & 

Landscape Architecture, LLC and their respective consultants (A/E Team) which are itemized in the 

Document List of this proposal. Further project scope definition has been developed by Skanska USA 

Building Inc., and various assumptions that are attached to this proposal. 

The GMP is $ 15,030,610. This GMP Proposal, upon acceptance by the City of St. Petersburg, is intended 

to serve as the basis for an Amendment to the Construction Manager at Risk Agreement with a 

Guaranteed Maximum Price, dated March 26, 2018 as amended (“Contract”), adding the balance of the 

construction phase activities to the current contract. 

Guaranteed Maximum Price components 

• Total Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) $ 15,030,610  

 Project Description 

The Pier Approach project includes the revitalization and construction of the uplands portion of the pier 

district between the new St. Pete Pier™ project and Bayshore Drive totaling approximately 16 acres.  

Specifically, the project includes the removal of the existing dolphin and pelican parking lots as well as 2nd 

avenue NE as they exist today and replacing them with new parking lots for 543 spaces and a new market 

promenade area complete with shade structures, hardscape and softscape that replaces the old 2nd Ave. NE.  

Additionally, new greenspace will be created that includes family and kid’s park areas.  The kid’s park will 

include playground equipment.  Greenspace areas will include new swales, ponds and view areas that will be 

linked with hardscape sidewalks, synthetic wood boardwalks and bridges that are broken up by numerous 

seating and view areas. 

 

Skanska has developed and enclosed a Project Schedule, which indicates the agreed upon schedule objectives 

for the project. The overall project schedule reflects a duration of 16 months for the construction phase of 

the project. The contractual dates are as follows: 

 

• Substantial Completion July 2, 2019 

 

• Final Completion August 30, 2019 

 

The following additional milestone dates are anticipated within the Project Schedule in order to achieve the 

contractual dates listed above: 

 

• NTP by City May 1st, 2018 

   

• Permit issued May 1st, 2018 

 

  

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 3 of 62



 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Cost Sum
Following is

mmary 
s the Cost Summary breakdowwn. 

 

 
 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 4 of 62



BASE

SCOPE

SEAWALL

REPAIR

SANITARY, WATER 

MAIN, & RECLAIM 

WATER SCOPE

TOTAL

379,673 379,673

109,993 109,993

549,034 549,034

120,324 120,324

898,000 898,000

898,000 898,000

62,912 62,912

268,749 268,749

88,948 88,948

2,425,242 2,425,242

4,005,563 355,055 4,360,618

2,182,585 2,182,585

11,091,022 898,000 355,055 12,344,077

NIC NIC NIC NIC

332,731 26,940 10,652 370,322

162,217 13,134 5,193 180,544

339,775 28,665 11,610 380,050

11,925,745 966,739 382,509 13,274,994

GENERAL CONDITIONS

General Conditions & Requirements - Lump Sum 662,614 95,452 47,726 805,792

CM FEES 

Construction Management Fees 440,593 37,177 15,058 492,828

INSURANCES & BOND

Builders Risk Insurance Allowance 51,660 4,188 1,657 57,505

Performance & Payment Bond 0.68% 88,948 7,504 3,039 99,492

SUBTOTALS 13,169,560 1,111,060 449,990 14,730,610

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY FOR UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS 300,000 NIC NIC 300,000

TOTALS 13,469,560 1,111,060 449,990 15,030,610

ENHANCEMENTS including indirect costs NIC

TOTAL WITH ENHANCMENTS 15,030,610

COST SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

ADDITIONAL SCOPE ITEMS

TARGET ESTIMATE SUMMARY

1 01A General Requirements

3 03 CIP Concrete

4 03A Precast Concrete

5 03B Seawall Repair

6 05A Steel

7 05B Railings

8 06A Rough Carpentry - Boardwalks & Overlooks

9 09G Painting

SUBTOTAL

2 02 Temp Fence

DIRECT COST

BUILDING PERMIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY

SUBCONTRACTOR DEFAULT INSURANCE 1.42%

CCIP 2.58% 

10 26A Electrical

11 31A Sitework

12 32A Landscape, Irrigation & Hardscape

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 5 of 62



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Ba
M
• I

• I

• S

• S

• A
 

asis o
Maxim

Introdu

Insuran

Standa

Scope S

Allowa

of Gu
mum P

uction

nces an

rd Qua

Specific

ances 

uaran
Price

d Bond

alificatio

c Qualif

teed 

ds 

ons 

ficationns 

 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 6 of 62



 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Basis of GMP 
 
 

Introduction 
This section of the GMP describes modifications, conceptualizations, and exclusions. 

No cost or time has been accounted for in the GMP to address the issue of any items identified as 

“excluded”. For those items that are clarified, qualified and/or based upon an assumption, the GMP reflects 

only the cost and time of the element as assumed or clarified. 

Skanska’s GMP is based upon the following: 

1. Document log provided in Section 3. 

2. Skanska’s GMP dated April 3, 2018. 

3. The qualifications mentioned in this proposal. 

*Note – Addendum #3 is NOT included. 

  Insurances and Bonds 
Insurances: 

 

1. Builders Risk Insurance is included through Substantial Completion and is based on total cost of 

the GMP as defined in section One Cost Summary. 

2. Skanska shall furnish a Contractor Controlled Insurance Program ("CCIP") providing for the insurance 

coverages identified below.  The cost of the CCIP is included in the Cost of the Work included in the 

Guaranteed Maximum Price calculation. The CCIP shall only cover on-site exposures and enrolled 

participants.   Owner shall pay Skanska for CCIP premiums calculated as 2.58% of the  Guaranteed 

Maximum Price,  

• On-Site General Liability, including Products & Completed Operations coverage for ten (10) 

years; 

• On-Site Workers Compensation and Employers Liability, including USL&H and Jones Act 

coverage; 

• $100M in Excess Liability Limits Contractor Controlled Insurance Program (CCIP) Insurance 

is included at 2.58%. 

Bonds: 

1. Payment and Performance Bond is included. 

2. In lieu of bonding its Subcontractors, Skanska shall maintain subcontractor default insurance ("SDI") for 

the protection of the Skanska and the Owner against the default of Subcontractors.  The cost of the SDI 

program will be included in the Cost of the Work included in the Guaranteed Maximum Price calculation.  

Owner shall pay Skanska for SDI premiums calculated as 1.42% of the Cost of the Work less General 

Conditions Costs for SDI.  

 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 7 of 62



 

 
 

 

 

 

  Coordination with other Contractors 
This GMP is based on the assumption that the Owner’s contractors and all other parties performing 

construction work at the project site, not under direct contract with Skanska will: 

1. Comply with Skanska’s site specific safety program and maintain an injury free 

environment. 

2. This GMP is based on the expectation that all pre-purchased items to be provided by the Owner will 

be provided without delay or disruption per Skanska’s schedule attached. 

3. This GMP assumes any separate contractors hired by the Owner will not interfere with the 

operation of Skanska. 

4. This GMP relies on and assumes Owner’s other contractors working according to Skanska’s 

project schedule, and will achieve system and area completion dates according to that schedule. 

5. This GMP relies on and assumes Owner’s other contractors will perform work so as to not impact 

Skanska’s ability to perform its work in accordance with its project logistics plan. 

6. This GMP relies on and assumes Owner’s other contractors will provide detailed schedule, 

logistics, and technical information, when and as requested by Skanska so as to enable Skanska to 

maintain or accelerate elements of its schedule, maintain its overall schedule and achieve necessary 

milestone completion dates. 

7. This GMP relies on and assumes Owner’s other contractors will provide and maintain insurance 

as required by the city, naming Skanska USA Building Inc. as an additional insured party. 

Standard Qualifications 
The following are the Standard Qualifications for The Pier Approach project: 

1. Consistent with the New Pier CMAR GMP, we have included Lump Sum GCs & GRs. 

2. In preparing the GMP and the project schedule, Skanska relies on the construction documents to 

be designed, coordinated, code compliant, and accepted by the appropriate agencies and 

other applicable parties. 

3. The cost of changes to the construction documents due to permit comments or conditions issued 

to Skanska following the delivery and acceptance of the GMP are excluded. 

4. The information in Appendix – A (Supplemental Information) take precedence over drawings and 

all other documents listed in the document log.  Appendix - A includes RFI’s and accepted PCEs. 

5. Property, business operations and other taxes related to the Project Site and the operation of the 

project have not been included. 

6. All sales tax on material is included. 

7. Third party agency testing and inspection services have not been included, unless otherwise noted.  

Materials Testing for soil densities, concrete, masonry, asphalt testing and testing of steel / welding as 

per drawings have been included as an allowance.  

8. All costs associated with moving and/or relocating of any furniture or equipment from other sites 

is excluded with the exception of items specifically noted such as donor pavers and dedication bronze 

plaque adjacent to the museum.   

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 8 of 62



 

 
 
 

 

 

9. All Owner supplied material and equipment, as well as any required submittal and / or design 

information shall be furnished and installed by the Owner in accordance with the project schedule. As 

part of its obligation, the Owner shall provide detailed information on all final required final 

connections if called for on the documents.  Owner furnished and installed equipment includes but is 

not limited to Bike Racks, LOLL Benches, LOLL Sofas, LOLL Tables, LOLL Chairs, LOLL Flat 

Adironnacks, ping-pong tables, Bike Share Stations, Trash Cans, Picnic Tables and Water Fountains. 

10. Commissioning services are not included except for trade labor to support commissioning. 

Performance/ Aesthetic mock ups and prototypes that will not be incorporated into the permanent 

work are excluded. 

11. Required mockups are assumed to be in-place mockups that once approved, will be incorporated in final 

construction.

12.  All extended warranties included in the specifications, including the material/labor warranties, 

shall be assigned to Owner following the Skanska’s one year repair/replacement obligation under the 

Contract. Thereafter, Skanska shall only be responsible for assisting reasonably the Owner in 

enforcing those warranties provided by the manufacturers, suppliers and subcontractors. 

13. No archaeological remediation is included. 

14. Skanska assumes unfettered access to the Project Site at all times. The GMP does not anticipate 

any stoppage or interruption of work as a result of operations by others or other site restrictions or 

interferences. The City will provide written notice of any activities in downtown St. Petersburg that 

could result in disruptions to site ingress/egress and both parties will work cooperatively to resolve 

any potential disruptions. 

15. All fees including utility company, public agency reviews or approvals and associated fees are not 

included.  

16. Threshold inspection costs are not included. 

17. The Owner shall be responsible for obtaining permits as set forth in Contract. Building permit 

costs are not included.  

18. Deleted. 

19. The GMP is based on the City’s acceptance and execution of the Amendment and issuance of the 

Notice to Proceed (NTP) by May 1, 2018.  The Substantial Completion is directly linked to this date 

and shall adjust to a later date equal to the NTP being issued on a later date than noted above. 

20. Bio-Swales as indicated on drawings are not included as per detail 10/L2.51.  No filter beds, bold-

n-gold or rip rap are included in any of the swales.   

21. Pier Pile cutoffs for Site Security as indicated on the drawings are excluded from the GMP. 

22. Pier Pile cutoffs for rip rap as indicated on the drawings is excluded from the GMP.  All Rip Rap is 

excluded from the GMP except that indicated for the Pelican Seawall Repair.   

23. All steps noted as pier pile ends are excluded from the GMP. 

24. All exposed concrete walls, and foundations are an as cast class A finish. 

25. Transformer and Equipment locations on the pier approach drawings adjacent to dumpster 

location is in conflict with that of the pier drawings.  Additional costs are not carried for longer 

secondary feeders on the pier project if the transformer and equipment are installed per the approach 

drawings.  If transformer location and equipment move to the locations shown on the pier drawings, 

the utility company costs to the city might be increased with longer feeders and additional conduit. 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 9 of 62



 

 
 

 

 

 

26. GMP does not include conduit labor or material for utility company feeders as not shown.  An add 

alternate allowance has been provided in the GMP.  Utility company design still required. 

27. Painting of dumpster enclosure CMU is excluded. 

28. Deleted. 

29. Deleted. 

30. Deleted. 

31. Deleted. 

32. Deleted. 

33. Use of union labor/prevailing wage is not included. 

34. Delegated design is not included. 

35. The GMP includes costs that are established for items accepted on the PCE log, but not 

incorporated into the documents pending development of final details from the Architect. Once these 

items are shown on the documents final pricing will be verified. Accepted PCEs are not substitutions 

or alternates, but rather the base design within the GMP.  See Appendix – A for PCE log. 

36. While the project schedule included in the GMP proposal includes and contemplates scope 

elements not included in the GMP scope of work, Skanska does not and cannot guarantee the 

completion of these items as shown in the schedule as we have no control over the timing of these 

elements that have not been enacted at this time.  We have incorporated into the schedule to help 

track, drive and evaluate the preconstruction activities by others and the ability for these potential 

added elements being added and completed by the Final Completion date set forth herein.  These 

include but are not limited to the central basin north retaining wall work, the north basin south 

retaining wall work, the playground equipment, the Duke Energy solar canopy in the pelican parking 

lot, the Doc Ford’s restaurant, the Round-a-Bout at 2nd avenue and Bayshore drive. 

The pelican parking lot seawall repair work as shown in the schedule relies on the City providing all 

permits by 8/1/18.  Any delays in this work will impact the pelican parking lot, the overlook, the Doc 

Fords Restaurant, etc. 

37. We exclude all unforeseen conditions related to underground obstructions from previous seawalls, 

buildings, buried debris and buried organics that might have been left in place as the land was 

developed and changed over time.   These will be considered changes to the work and any direction / 

coordination regarding same will be covered out of the owner’s contingency or change order. 

38. We exclude the capping and removal of any existing wells that might be encountered.  These will 

be considered as an unforeseen condition as none are indicated and will have to be covered out of the 

owner’s contingency or change order.  

39. The GMP excludes any modifications required due to coordination with existing deadmen and 

tiebacks as part of the North and Central Basins. 

40. Deleted. 

41. All work associated with environmental mitigation is excluded.  

42. Upgrading of existing utilities/storm drainage systems shown to remain is not included in this 

GMP.  It is assumed that the existing infrastructure has been coordinated and can handle proposed 

flows of new piping.   

 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 10 of 62



 

 
 
 

 

 

43. We have not included any special treatments and filtrations processes / chemicals etc. for surface 

or groundwater beyond that indicated on the SWPPP plans.  We do not include flocking or other 

treatments. 

44. Deleted. 

45. Deleted. 

46. The GMP proposal does not include any costs, (direct, indirect or otherwise), for enhancements 

that have been discussed but not yet implemented.  The enhancements being considered include but 

are not limited to Doc Ford’s Restaurant, the north and central basin seawall repairs, etc.  

 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 11 of 62



 
 

 

 

 

Scope Specific Qualifications 
 

3 Cast In Place Concrete: 

1. All cast in place retaining walls and foundations to be 4,000psi with As-Cast Class A finish. 

2. No special colors included. 

3. Special formwork not included for Market Stall foundations as described in specifications. 

 

03A Precast: 

1. All precast materials exclude color and specialty finishes. 

 

03B Seawall Repair: 

1. Does not contain any costs or contingencies for repairs or replacement of the existing tie rods 

and/or deadmen.  

 

05A Structural Steel: 

1. Sunshade framing is being hot-dip galvanized after fabrication. After the galvanizing process, all 

steel shall be SSPC-SP7 “brush off black” cleaned and primed with one coat (5.0 to 10.0 mils DFT) of 

Sherwin Williams Macropoxy 646 Fast Cure (B58-600 series). After priming, all steel shall be painted 

with one coat (2.0 to 4.0 mils DFT) of Sherwin Williams Acrolon 100 (B65-700 series). Final finish 

coat in field by painter. 

2. A warranty for paint finish over galvanized steel is not included. 

3. Filler plates shown in C/S-1.02 can be spaced at 48” o.c., these plates were not estimated as 

continuous. 

4. Based on both sunshade canopies being identical. 

 

05B Railings: 

1. Aluminum railings/ handrails will match those being installed per the Pier project.  

2. For railings, as per the contract documents, we have included railings as per the Pier 

project.  Skanska has included in the GMP Appendix – A the Pier rail specification and copy of the 

Pier documents that show the railing detail.  We are relying on these documents, as referenced by the 

approach architect, to be a code compliant for the approach application. 

3. Includes double stanchion posts at Overlook only. 

4. Railing to be fabricated with 1.5” round top cap, 4” square tube scuppers, ¼” bar removable plate, 

¼” bar reflector plate, ¼” bar slotted plate, ½” bar posts, 6” x 10” base plates, 6” x 6” base plates, ¼” 

aluminum wire mesh with 3-3/4” square holes, and ½” perimeter channel. 

5. Includes 5052, 6063, and 6061 aluminum alloys. 

6. Includes Kynar finish in standard color. 

7. Handrails railings to be fabricated with 1.5” aluminum tube handrail and posts. 

 

6 Boardwalks and Overlooks: 

1. An allowance has been included at the area to the right of the CaliBamboo stairs, plans/ details not 

provided. 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 12 of 62



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

9 Paint And Coating: 

1. Prime and intermediate top coat included in steel package. 

2. Final top coat included in this painting and coating package.   

3. Anti Graffiti will only be included at the additive alternate market stall precast if the alternate is 

accepted.   

 

26 Electrical: 

1. Includes conduit and feeder to service No. 4 from transformer location as shown on E2.20. 

 

31A Sitework: 

1. Storm structures 309 and 310 were estimated as type ‘H’ structures, type ‘D’ will not work. 

2. Penetrations of the pelican seawall outfall pipes (triple 24” storm) are to be relocated roughly 100’ 

southeast of the currently indicated location, as approved in the GMP RFI’s (included in Appendix). 

3. Water meters/ BFP assemblies are provided by others. 

4. Recycling most of the on-site pavement material to be utilized as fill including the asphalt millings.  

5. 12” and 8” Stabilization; where called for, will be done by installing 6” and 4” layer of the crushed 

concrete base material respectively instead of mixing in place. 

6. Grass stripping’s will be utilized in green areas.  

7. Directional boring is excluded for water connection across Bayshore drive.  Cutting and patching 

of roadway included. 

8. Penetrations of the Pelican seawall outfall pipes (triple 24” storm) are to be relocated roughly 100’ 

southeast of the currently indicated location. 

 

32B Landscape, Hardscape, and Irrigation: 

1. Includes backfill of trees as native/ site soils and amended with Agriform tablets. All other plant 

material backfill with the specified soil mix and amended with Agriform tables. 

2. Includes percolation test at 1 test per 10,000 sf of planting bed (10 total). 

3. Excludes ‘poor drainage condition’ detail 8/L-2.51, pending percolation test. 

4. Includes Sabal palmetto quantity/ size as 21-14’ CT, 21-16’ CT, 20-18’ CT, 20-20’ CT, 20-22’ CT. 

5. Includes Taxodium distichum, FG as 2”C, 10-12’ HT, size not specified. 

6. Includes 25 TH2, plant schedule has 18, bid includes 25. 

7. Assumes designers have coordinated the irrigation controller at the Pier project that the Pier 

Approach irrigation system ties in to, and will accommodate the Pier Approach project. 

8. Point of connection as per sheet I-2.03 existing 4” ML from adjacent Pier project. 

9. Mainline as follows, not specified on plans: 2” C200 BE Reclaimed PVC, 2.5” C200 BE Reclaimed 

PVC, 3” C200 GJ Reclaimed PVC w/ Harco DI Fittings. 

10. Includes ICZ15140 large drop kid in lieu of ICZ151XL drip kit. 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 13 of 62



 
 

 

 

 

11. All concrete is 4,000 psi, standard grey, broom finish. Excludes fiber reinforcement. 

12. 6” and 8” sidewalks include welded wire fabric and it is 6/6 1.4 WW mesh, mesh not coated.  4” 

sidewalks do not include any reinforcing. 

13. Detectable warning surfaces are truncated dome pavers.  

14. Excludes reinforcing steel in flatwork, exception 3 runs #4 rebar running the perimeter of all 

precast tree ring locations and 2’ of #4 rebar at 18” OC, running perpendicular to the perimeter of all 

precast tree ring locations. 

15. Metal edging included only at shell or sand abut landscaping. 

16. Site furnishings are furnished and installed by Owner. 

17. Turf Maintenance and Mowing is excluded and is assumed to by the City of St. Petersburg. 

  

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 14 of 62



 
 
 

 

 

 

ALLOWANCES 

In order to provide the Guaranteed Maximum Price per Owner’s requested delivery date, a number of 

cost allowances had to be established. These allowances are intended to provide for all direct 

construction costs associated with each of these items.  Indirect costs are not included in allowances. 

 

1. Material testing allowance:  $ 75,000 

2. Dewatering allowance:  $ 50,000 

3. Builders Risk Allowance:   $ 57,505 

4. Permit Comments & Architect Addendum # 3 Allowance:   $ 71,617 

 

 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 15 of 62



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Th
th
G
he

he Docu
he inform
MP and
erein. 

Docu

ument Lo
mation t

d associa

umen

og that 
that for

ated clar

nt Log

follows
ms the B
rification

g 

s represe
Basis of 
ns defin

ents 
the 

ned 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 16 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 1 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

DRAWINGS & SKETCHES, SPECIFICATIONS, ADDENDA and OTHER DOCUMENTS 

 

The Contract Documents include the following documents, attached as separate sheets. 

 

Specifications 

Section Description Issued Date 

01 23 00 ALTERNATES 11/01/2017 

01 25 00 SUBSTITUTION PROCEDURES 11/01/2017 

01 31 00 PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND CORDINATION 11/01/2017 

01 33 00 SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES 11/01/2017 

01 40 00 QUALITY REQUIREMENTS 11/01/2017 

01 50 00  TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS 11/01/2017 

01 56 39 TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION 11/01/2017 

01 60 00 PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS 11/01/2017 

01 73 00 EXECUTION  11/01/2017 

01 74 19 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL 11/01/2017 

01 77 00 CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES 11/01/2017 

01 78 23 OPEATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA 11/01/2017 

01 78 39 PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS 11/01/2017 

01 79 00 DEMONSTRATION AND TRAINING  11/01/2017 

02 41 19 SELECTIVE DEMOLITION 11/01/2017 

03 30 00 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE AWARDED SPO 11/01/2017 

03 33 00.01 MARKET CONCRETE FOOTING 11/01/2017 

03 45 00 PRECAST ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE 11/01/2017 

03 45 00.01 MARKET PRECAST ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE 11/01/2017 

04 21 00 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY 11/01/2017 

05 05 13 FACTORY-APPLIED METAL COATINGS 11/01/2017 

05 12 00 STRUCTURAL STEEL 11/01/2017 

05 50 00 METAL FABRICATIONS 11/01/2017 

05 52 13 PIPE AND TUBE RAILINGS 11/01/2017 

06.10.00 ROUGH CARPENTRY 11/01/2017 

06 15 00 EXTERIOT WOOD DECKING  11/01/2017 

09 96 00 HIGH PERFORMANCE PAINTING AND COATING 11/01/2017 

09 96 23 GRAFFITI RESISTANT COATINGS  

10 80 00 SPECIALITIES 11/01/2017 

26 01 00 BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 11/01/2017 

26 05 00 COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR ELECTRICAL 11/01/2017 

26 05 19 CONDUCTORS AND CABLES  

26 05 26 GROUNDING AND BONDING  11/01/2017 

26 05 29 HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 11/01/2017 

26 05 33 RACEWAYS AND BOXES  11/01/2017 

26 05 53 ELECTRICAL IDENTIFICATION  11/01/2017 

26 22 00 LOW-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS 11/01/2017 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 17 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 2 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

26 24 16 PANELBOARDS 11/01/2017 

26 27 26 WIRING DEVICES 11/01/2017 

26 28 16 ENCLOSED SWITCHES AND CIRCUIT BREAKER 11/01/2017 

26 43 13 SURGE PROTECTION DEVICES 11/01/2017 

26 56 00 EXTERIOR LIGHTING 11/01/2017 

26 56 00  EXTERIOR LIGHTING LUMINAIRE SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS 11/01/2017 

31 00 00 EARTHWORK 11/01/2017 

31 11 00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 11/01/2017 

32 13 16 DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING 11/01/2017 

32 13 15 CONCRETE JOINT SEALERS 11/01/2017 

32 31 13 CUSTOM FENCES AND GATES 11/01/2017 

32 91 13 STRUCTURAL SOIL 11/01/2017 

 

Drawings: 

 

Drawing No. Drawing Title Revision No. Date Set Name 

Addendum 01  

G-0.10 DRAWING INDEX 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-1.00 COVER 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-1.05 GFY SURVEY – PIER APPROACH 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-1.06 GFY SURVEY – THE PIER 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-1.07 GFY SURVEY – SPA BEACH 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-1.08 GFY SURVEY – THE LENS 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-2.00 SWPPP PHASE I 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-2.01 SWPPP PHASE II 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-2.02 SWPPP DETAILS 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-2.10 PAVEMENT PLAN 0 11/01/2017 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.00 MASTER KEY SITE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.01 DEMOLITION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.02 DEMOLITION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.03 DEMOLITION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.04 DEMOLITION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-3.05 DEMOLITION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-4.00 MASTER KEY GRADING PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-4.01 SITE PLAN 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-4.02 SITE PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-4.03 SITE PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-4.04 SITE PLAN 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-4.05 SITE PLAN 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-4.06 INTERSECTION PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-5.00 MASTER KEY GRADING PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

C-5.01 GRADING PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.02 GRADING PLAN 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 18 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 3 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

C-5.03 GRADING PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.04 GRADING PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.05 GRADING PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.06 GRADING PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.10 STORM DRAINAGE SCHEDULE 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

       C-5.11 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.12 CITY OF ST. PETE DRAINAGE DETAILS 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-5.13 CITY OF ST. PETE DRAINAGE DETAILS 2 1 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-6.00 MASTER KEY UTILITY PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-6.01 UTILITY PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-6.02 UTILITY PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-6.03 UTILITY PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-6.04 UTILITY PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-6.05 UTILITY PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

C-7.00 CITY OF ST PETERSBURG DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

C-7.01 CITY OF ST PETERSBURG DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-0.01 SITE LANDSCAPE NOTES 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-1.00 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-1.10 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN 2 

02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

L-1.20 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN 2 

02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

L-1.30 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN 2 

02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

L-1.40 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN 2 

02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

L-1.50 

KEY PLAN - LAYOUT & MATERIAL 

PLAN   2 

02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

TM-1.00 TREE MITIGATION INDEX 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.01 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.02 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

TM-1.03 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.04 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.05 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.06 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

TM-1.07 TREE  MITIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.00 LANDSCAPE INDEX PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.01.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN-TREE LAYOUT 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.01.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN – UNDERSTORY 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.02.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN- TREE LAYOUT 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.02.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN-UNDERSTORY 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.03.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN –TREE LAYOUT 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.03.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN – UNDERSTORY  1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.04.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN- TREE LAYOUT 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.04.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN – UNDERSTORY 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 19 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 4 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

L-2.05.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN- TREE LAYOUT 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.05.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN – UNDERSTORY 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.06 LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.50 LANDSCAPE NOTES 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-2.51 LANDSCAPE DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.00 KEY PLAN-CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.10 CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.20 CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.30 CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.40 CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-3.50 CONCRETE LAYOUT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-4.00 SITE SECTIONS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.20 KEY PLAN –FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.21 FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.22 FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.23 FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.24 FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.25 FURNITURE PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.00 

ENLARGEMENT PLAN-THE LINK 

NORTH 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.10 

ENLARGEMENT PLAN-THE LINK 

SOUTH 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.20 ENLARGEMENT PLAN-GARDEN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.21 

ENLARGEMENT PLAN-

PLAYGROUND 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.30 

ENLARGEMENT PLAN-VIEW EDGE & 

TREE RING PRECAST 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.31 

ELEVATIONS- VIEW EDGE & TREE 

RING PRECAST 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.40 ENLARGEMENT PLAN – OVERLOOK 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.50 

OVERLOOK –SECTIONS + 

ELEVATIONS 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.60 SUNDECK+BRIDGE-ENLARGEMENT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.61 BRIDGE ENLARGEMENT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.62 WETPOND BRIDGE ENLARGEMENT PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-6.70 

ENLARGEMENT PLAN-TRASH 

ENCLOSURE 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.00 TYPICAL SITE PAVEMENT DETAILS  1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.10 

TYPICAL CAST IN PLACE STAIR 

DETAILS 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.11 

TYPICAL CAST IN PLACE STAIR 

DETAILS 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.12 TYPICAL PRECAST DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.20 TYPICAL OVERLOOK DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.21 

TYPICAL SUN DECK+REMOVABLE 

TREE PIT DETAILS 

1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-7.30 TYPICAL FURNITURE DETAILS 0 11/01/2017 100% CD 

I-2.00 IRRIGATION INDEX PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 20 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 5 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

I-2.01 IRRIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

I-2.02 IRRIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

I-2.03 IRRIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

I-2.04 IRRIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

I-2.05 IRRIGATION PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

I-2.50 IRRIGATION NOTES  1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

A-0.1 

DRAWING LEGEND, BUILDING 

DATA AND INDEX 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-1.10 MARKET PROMENADE SITE PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-2.10 SHADESTRUCTURE PLANS 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-2.20 MARKET STALLS & BENCHES 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-3.0 SHADE STRUCTURE ELEVATIONS 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-3.1 SHADE STRUCTURE SECTIONS 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-3.10 

MARKET SHADE STRUCTURE SOLAR 

STUDY 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-3.20 

MARKET PROMENADE AND 

MARKET STALL PRESPECTIVES 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-4.1 COLUMN SET OUT 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-4.2 PV RAIL SET OUT 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

A-4.3 PV PANELSET OUT 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

S-0.01 

ABBREVIATIONS AND DRAWING 

LIST 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

S-0.02 GENERAL NOTES 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

S-1.01 

KEY PERSPECTIVE AND 

FOUNDATION PLAN 2 
02/23/2018 

Bidding Addendum 2 

S-1.02 CANOPY ROOF PLAN 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

S-2.00 ELEVATIONS 0 
11/01/2017 

 

100%CD 

L-5.00 SITE LIGHTING PLAN 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.01 LIGHTING CALCULATION PLAN 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

L-5.02 L POLE SCHEDULE 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.03 L LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

L-5.10 L LIGHTING DETAILS 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

L-5.11 L-LIGHTING DETAILS 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

L-5.12 L CATENARY LIGHTING DETAILS 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-0.00 ELECTRICAL LEGEND 0 01/05/2018  

E-1.00 OVERALL SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-1.10 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

DEMOLITION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-1.20 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

DEMOLITION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-1.30 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

DEMOLITION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-1.40 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

DEMOLITION 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-1.50 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

DEMOLITION 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-2.10 ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 1 01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 21 of 62



 SECTION 3 – DOCUMENT LOG  

Page 6 of 6 

Drawings, Sketches, Specifications, Addenda, and Other Documents 
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 0) 

RENOVATION 

E-2.20 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

RENOVATION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-2.30 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

RENOVATION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-2.40 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

RENOVATION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-2.50 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN-ELECTRICAL 

RENOVATION 1 
01/05/2018 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-3.01 

POWER RISER DIAGRAM & PANEL 

SCHEDULES 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-3.02 

POWER RISER DIAGRAM & PANEL 

SCHEDULES 1 
 VE PRICING ADDENDUM 

E-3.03 

POWER RISER DIAGRAM & PANEL 

SCHEDULES 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-3.04 

POWER RISER DIAGRAM & PANEL 

SCHEDULES 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-3.05 

POWER RISER DIAGRAM & PANEL 

SCHEDULES 0 
11/01/2017 100%CD 

E-4.00 MARKET STRUCTURE PV ARRAY 0 11/01/2017 100%CD 

ASD/SKY 2nd Avenue Connection Site Plan (for Storm Water work only) 

C-4 SITE PLAN 0 
11/17/2017 

2ND AVENUE 

CONNECTION 

C-10 DRAINAGE PLAN 0 
11/03/2017 

2ND AVENUE 

CONNECTION 

Proposed Utility Color Map 

EX-2 Proposed Utility Color Map 2 02/23/2018 Bidding Addendum 2 

2ND Avenue NE Seawall Inspection and Repair Preliminary Plans 

17097-01 COVER SHEET & INDEX 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-02 GENERAL NOTES 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-03 PLAN & SECTIONS 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-04 WALL DETAILS(1) 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-05 WALL DETAILS (2) 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-06 GROUT  INJECTION DETAILS 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-07 CATHODIC PROTECTION DETAILS(1) 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-08 CATHODIC PROTECTION DETAILS(2) 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

17097-09 CATHODIC PROTECTION DETAILS(3) 0 01/05/2018 2ND Avenue NE Seawall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 22 of 62



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Site Loogisticcs Plaan 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 23 of 62



W
M

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

W
M

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

W
M

W
M

IR
R

IR
R

W
M

W
M

W
M

BAYSHOREDRIVE

BAYSHOREDRIVE

BAYSHOREDRIVE

BAYSHOREDRIVE

2
N

D
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 N

O
R

T
H

2
N

D
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 N

O
R

T
H

2
N

D
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 N

O
R

T
H

BEACHDRIVE

2
N

D
 A

V
E

N
U

E
 N

O
R

T
H

G
G

G

R
C

W

R
C

W

R
C

W

R
C

W
R

C
W

IR
R

IR
R

IR
R

G

W
M

W
M

W
M

W
M

G

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

OF WORK

LIMIT OF WORK

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

 O
F 

W
OR

K

LIM
IT

OF
W

OR
K

LIM
IT

OF
W

OR
K

G A
TE

W
AY

AL
T E

R N
A T

E

GATEWAYALTERNATE

G A
TE

W
AY

AL
T E

R N
A T

E

S
H

E
E

T
:C

-3
.0

5

S
H

E
E

T
:C

-3
.0

1
S

H
E

E
T

:C
-3

.0
2

S
H

E
E

T
:C

-3
.0

3

T
e

m
p

 6
' f

e
n

ce
 w

ith
 c

o
re

d
 p

o
st

s 
th

ro
u

g
h

o
u

t,
 t
o

p
 &

 b
o

tt
o

m
 r

a
ils

.

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 e
n

tr
a

n
ce

 g
a

te
d

o
u

b
le

 s
w

in
g

 1
2

' e
a

ch
 le

a
f 
w

ith
 w

h
e

e
ls

, 
a

n
ch

o
re

d
 

&
 c

o
n

cr
e

te
 f
ill

e
d

 p
o

st
s,

 t
o

p
 &

 b
o

tt
o

m
 r

a
ils

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 S

ite
 S

ig
na

ge

   
   

   
   

5'
 o

ff 
C

ur
b 

/ S
W

 p
at

h 
fo

r
B

oa
t S

lip
 A

cc
es

s.
   

   
   

 

M
us

eu
m

E
nt

ra
nc

e
   

  

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
R

oa
d

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
E

nt
ra

nc
e

D
um

ps
te

r 
fo

r
M

us
eu

m

W
in

d/
 D

us
t S

cr
ee

n
F

en
ce

 A
lo

ng
 D

oc
ks

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 24 of 62



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

       

 PProjec
 

ct Schhedule 

Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 25 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 26 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 27 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 28 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 29 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 30 of 62



Pier Approach GMP - Rev1 - April 3, 2018 Page 31 of 62



Skanska USA Building Inc.
usa.skanska.com

4030 Boy Scout Boulevard
Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607
813.282.7100


